А	ttorney Dock	et No. 02121	7	11-20-	.2002	NT OF COMMERC	
		I	RECORD		7529	nd Trademark Offi	
	commissioner for Patents: Please record are attached original documents or copy thereof.						
	ibmission typ		Resubmissi Documer Correction Reel # Corrective	ion (Non-Record; nt ID #: of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame #			
C	onveyance t	type: <u>X</u>	Assignme	nse	Security A Chan Othe	-	
Co	onveying Par	ty (ies):	(Last, First, .	Middle Initial)	<u> </u>	Execution Date	
Fi	rst party	Name:	TDK Cor	poration		October 30, 2002	
Se	cond party	Name:					
Th	nird party	Name:					
Ac	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes <u>No XX</u>						
Re	eceiving Part						
Fi	rst party	Name:	DAISO CO)., LTD			
		Address:		oori 1-chome, Ni 0-0002 Japan	shi-ku, Osaka-s	hi,	
Ad	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesNo _XX Domestic Representative Name and Address Image: Comparison of the second						
Do							
A							
W	nite 1000, 17 ashington, I 02) 659-293	D.C. 20006		PATEN	NT TRADEMA	RK OFFICE	
EYRNE	<u></u>	~	F	for Office Use Only	у		

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0702

Page 2							
Correspondent Name and Address	Telephone: 202-659-2930						
ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: <u>1</u> (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No _XX_							
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent I	<u>No.(s)</u>						
## 5,628,892							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)PCTEnter PCT application number only ifPCTa U.S. Application Number has not been assignedPCT							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: <u>1</u>							
Fee AmountFee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00							
XX Enclosed							
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340							
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mel R. Quintos Name of Person Signing Signature							
November 14, 2002 Date	31,898 Registration No.						
Rev 11/00							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TDK Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1-13-1, Nihonbashi. Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272 Japan, own the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent No. 5,628,892 and any reissue or reexamination thereof, by virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at **Reel 006466**, **Frame 0789**;

WHEREAS, TDK Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment) wishes to assign and transfer its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No.5,628,892 to DAISO CO., LTD (hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 10-8, Edobori 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 550-0002 Japan, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 5,628,892;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No.5,628,892 and any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Date: x<u>Oct.30,2002</u>

TDK Corporation x Takashi Horinchi

Name: Takashi HORIUCHI

By:

Title: General Manager, Patent & Licensing Department Intellectual Property Center

RECORDED: 11/14/2002